900609706 04/15/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900599034		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kixmon Solutions, LLC		02/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA DeBusk LLC		
Street Address:	ess: 1005 W. Eighth Street		
City:	Deer Park		
State/Country: TEXAS			
Postal Code: 77536			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5439259	KIXMON SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	6054226	KIXSOLV	
Serial Number:	88477690	REMEDI	
Serial Number:	88487057	KIXCLEAR	
Serial Number:	88499285	ELIXIR	
Serial Number:	88218281	PYROX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139867100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7137305114

Email: IP@GrayReed.com

Correspondent Name: Gray Reed & McGraw LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: 2000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18015.12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca R. Walker

SIGNATURE: /Rebecca R. Walker/				
DATE SIGNED: 04/15/2021				
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Project Kixmon - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif				
source=Project Kixmon - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif				
source=Project Kixmon - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif				
source=Project Kixmon - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of February 25, 2021, by and between **Kixmon Solutions**, **LLC**, a Texas limited liability company with an address at 4335 Laurel Avenue, Beaumont, TX 77707 (the "Assignor"), and **USA DeBusk LLC**, a Texas limited liability company with an address at 1005 W. Eighth Street, Deer Park, TX 77536 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth on **Exhibit A** hereto (the "Marks") and the registrations for the Marks set forth on **Exhibit B** hereto (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, for its benefit and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating thereto, (2) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks; and (4) all rights to apply for and register the Marks in the name of Assignee in any governmental or other office anywhere in the world.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will execute all further documents and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary or required to effectuate the assignment herein.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly signed and authorized as of the date written above.

1

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

ASSIGNOR

Kixmon Solutions LLC

ъў: ___

Name:

Black Bontgomer

Title:

Denveral Manager

Date: Feb 24, 202

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Jefferson

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day of personally appeared and known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he is the delical day of Kixmon Solutions, LLC, the company described in the above instrument, that he is duly authorized to execute the above instrument on behalf of Kixmon Solutions, LLC, and that he signed the above instrument on behalf of Kixmon Solutions, LLC pursuant to such authority.

KAREN D. PULLIG Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 02-20-2022 Notary ID 6129506

[SEAL]

NOTARY OR CONSULAR OFFICER

Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

ASSIGNEE

USA DeBusk LLC:

Name: MATTHEW

PRESIDENT

Date:

5-23-21

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HANG

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 23 day of Flywory, 2021, personally appeared and known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he is the port of S of USA DeBusk, LLC, the company described in the above instrument, that he is duly authorized to execute the above instrument on behalf of USA DeBusk, LLC, and that he signed the above instrument on behalf of USA DeBusk, LLC pursuant to such authority.

08/21/2023

[SEAL]

NOTARY OR CONSULAR OFFICER

Trademark Assignment

Exhibit A

Trademarks					
Country	Trademark	Owner	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA	Kixmon Solutions	Kixmon Solutions, LLC	87/295,585	5439259	4/3/2018
USA	KixSolv	Kixmon Solutions, LLC	88/218,285	6054226	5/12/2020

Exhibit B

Registrations for Trademarks					
Country	Word Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Filing Date	
USA	Remedi	Kixmon Solutions, LLC	88/477,690	6/18/2019	
USA	KixClear	Kixmon Solutions, LLC	88/487,057	6/24/2019	
USA	Elixir	Kixmon Solutions, LLC	88/499,285	7/3/2019	
USA	Pyrox	Kixmon Solutions, LLC	88/218,281	12/5/2018	

4820-2152-8285.2

RECORDED: 02/26/2021